

Sessions-167/2023

CNR:WBUD01-001468-2023

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 20/07/2023

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge files hazira.

Out of 10 (ten) accused persons 06 (six) accused persons namely Ruyel @ Ruhul Mahammad, Rabiul Islam, Rana Hussain @ Mahammad, Mahammad Hussain, Rahena Begam and Amir Mahammad @ Hussain on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely Ruyel @ Ruhul Mahammad, Rabiul Islam, Rana Hussain @ Mahammad, Mahammad Hussain, Rahena Begam and Amir Mahammad @ Hussain files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bail are hereby confirmed against the accused persons namely Ruyel @ Ruhul Mahammad, Rabiul Islam, Rana Hussain @ Mahammad, Mahammad Hussain, Rahena Begam and Amir Mahammad @ Hussain.

Rest 04(four) accused persons namely Hussain Mubarak, Raihen Husen Ali, Kalam Hussain and Aleka Khatun on interim bail are absent by petition praying time for appearance.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused persons namely Hussain Mubarak, Raihen Husen Ali, Kalam Hussain and Aleka Khatun files a petition praying for extension on interim bail.

The same is considered and allowed.

Interim bail are hereby extended against the accused persons namely Hussain Mubarak, Raihen Husen Ali, Kalam Hussain and Aleka Khatun till 16/09/2023.

Aforesaid accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

Fix 16/09/2023 for appearance of the accused persons.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)