

Sessions-167/2023
CNR:WBUD01-001468-2023
Kaliyaganj P.S. Case No-410/2022 dated 25-08-2022
Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 19/01/2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 01 and 02.

Out of Ten (10) accused persons, Six (06) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest Four (04) accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in- charge files hazira along with Two witnesses namely Laila Khatun and Sohel Rana.

Witness Laila Khatun is examined as P.W.-01.

A petition is filed U/S 231(2) of Cr.P.C. by the Ld. Advocate for accused persons.

The same is considered and allowed after hearing both sides and the witness being P.W. 01 is discharged without cross examination.

On examination of P.W.-01, the signature of P.W.-01 on the complaint is marked as Exbt.-1/1.

Sohel Rana is examined as P.W.-02 is discharged without cross examination.

On examination of P.W.-02, the signature of P.W.-02 on the seizure list dated 25/08/2022 is marked as Exbt.-2/1.

Fix 19/01/2024 for evidence of CSW 03 and 04 as per schedule.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur