

Sessions Case No.167 of 2023  
CNR No. WBUD01-001468-2023  
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.10

Dated: 01.09.2025

Today and tomorrow is scheduled for trial.

All the accused persons are physically present and one is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Both the PW-9 and PW-10 are present. They are cross-examined and discharged accordingly.

Tomorrow, I will not be available in the Court due to administrative reason at Islampur Sub-Divisional Court. So, earlier schedule is canceled and a fresh schedule is prepared:-

Fix **24.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-7

- **25.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-9
- **26.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-13
- **27.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-14
- **28.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-15;

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Accused persons must remain present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur