

**Sessions-167/2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-001468-2023**  
**Kaliyaganj P.S. Case No-410/2022 dated 25-08-2022**  
**Present:- Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699)**  
**Sessions Judge in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.12**  
**Dated 25.11.2025**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-09.

All the Ten (10) accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard and allowed.

No SR is received.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira but no witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

To-date(**26.11.2025**) for appearance and evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)