

**Sessions Case No.167 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001468-2023**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.15**

**Dated: 28.11.2025**

Today is the last day of scheduled for trial.

All the accused persons are physically present and out of them four accused persons are represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

As per prayer of the prosecution, a fresh schedule is prepared:-

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-7

- **11.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-9
- **12.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-13
- **13.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-14
- **16.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-15;

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of the witnesses.

Accused persons must remain present on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur